TITLE:	50th ANNIVERSARY COMMEMORATIVE SERIES											
TERM:	"MARINES IN THE KOREAN WAR" MAY 1, 2002 thru April 30, 2003	Page 01	of 02			PROGRAM	! И В 5 3	1 - 6				
I LIXIII.	PIRT 1, 2002 till April 50, 2005	rage O1		GRAPHIC	FORTRAM	PRINTING		GRAPHICS	HARMON	YPRINTING	I. P. I. G	RAPHICS
	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	BASIS OF		ew York	Clevelar		<u> </u>	ghts, Maryland	\ 	Missouri		boro, Maryland
	(USMC) PROGRAM B531-S		UNIT RATE	·,	UNIT RATE	, <u>'</u>	UNIT RATE		UNIT RATE		UNIT RATE	COST
ī	ILLUSTRATIONS:	ATTAILE	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		GREE IGGE		GIVE IGUE		ONE IGNE		OHII IOHE	
(a)	Scan & Digitgize Photoprints:					İ				İ		
(1)	Up to and Including 152 x 229 mm (6 x 9")											
	per illustration	165	8.00	1,320.00	5.00	825.00	24.00	3,960.00	10.00	1,650.00	7.00	1,155.00
(2)	Over 152 x 229 mm (6 x 9"), up to and			<u> </u>						1		
	Including 229 x 292 mm2 (9 x 11-1/2")						 					
	per illustration	10	9.00	90.00	8.00	80.00	35.00	350.00	13.50	135.00	10.00	100.00
(b)	One-Piece Laminated or Electrophotography											
.`	Color Proof of Cover Pages 1 and 4											
	per proof	3	34.00	102.00	35.00	105.00	95.00	285.00	75.00	225.00	100.00	300.00
(c)	System Timeworkper hour	1	60.00	60.00	75.00	75.00	65.00	65.00	96.50	96.50	120.00	120.00
II	PRINTING & BINDING:						1					
(a)	Printing Text Pages in Two Ink Colors											
	per page											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	174	47.75	8,308.50	39.00	6,786.00	25.00	4,350.00	47.40	8,247.60	35.00	6,090.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES	6564	6.82	44,766.48	6.95	45,619.80	8.50	55,794.00	6.80	44,635.20	8.00	52,512.00
(b)	Printing Cover in Two Ink Colors, including			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		İ	1			Ì		
	Varnishing per complete cover											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	3	510.00	1,530.00	600.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,350.00	1,270.00	3,810.00	400.00	1,200.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES	113	75.00	8,475.00	68.00	 					95.00	10,735.00
III	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers											
	per container	1551	1.85	2,869.35	1.55	2,404.05	2.00	3,102.00	1.50	2,326.50	1.00	1,551.00
								·				
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$67,521.33		\$65,378.85		\$82,251.00		\$68,527.30		\$73,763.00
	DISCOUNT		2.00%	\$1,350.43	2.00%	\$1,307.58	1.00%	\$822.51	5.00%	\$3,426.37	5.00%	\$3,688.15
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$66,170.90		\$64,071.27		\$81,428.49		\$65,100.93		\$70,074.85
TITLE:	50th ANNIVERSARY COMMEMORATIVE SERIES				<u> </u>		İ					
	" <u>MARINES IN THE KOREAN WAR</u> "						İ					
TERM:	MAY 1, 2002 thru April 30, 2003	<u>Page 01</u>				PROGRAM						
				LD & EUDY		GRAPHICS	WBC,			GER GRAPHICS		
	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	ļ		ills, Maryland		r, New York		ITHEXCEL	 	ille, Alabama	York, Pen	
	(USMC) PROGRAM B531-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	Albuquer	que, New Mex.	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	ILLUSTRATIONS:											
(a)	Scan & Digitgize Photoprints:			AWARDED			ļ					
(1)	Up to and Including 152 x 229 mm (6 x 9")											
	per illustration	165	6.00	990.00	10.00	1,650.00	6.00	990.00	4.50	742.50	6.00	990.00
(2)	Over 152 x 229 mm (6 x 9"), up to and											
	Including 229 x 292 mm2 (9 x 11-1/2")											
	per illustration	10	9.00	90.00	12.00	120.00	10.00	100.00	5.50	55.00	10.00	100.00
(b)	One-Piece Laminated or Electrophotography	ļ			-	-	-		-	-		
	Color Proof of Cover Pages 1 and 4							4==		100.00		100.55
	per proof	 	50.00		 					<u> </u>		180.00
(c)	System Timeworkper hour	1	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	90.00	90.00	65.00	65.00	75.00	75.00
II	PRINTING & BINDING:	ļ			-		-		-			
(a)	Printing Text Pages in Two Ink Colors						 					
	per page											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	174	30.00			 				+		6,960.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES	6564	6.75	44,307.00	8.60	56,450.40	6.90	45,291.60	6.46	42,403.44	6.80	44,635.20
(b)	Printing Cover in Two Ink Colors, including	ļ					-					
	Varnishing per complete cover			l							0000	
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	3	1,100.00							<u> </u>		2,700.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES	113	93.00	10,509.00	100.00	11,300.00	72.00	8,136.00	62.70	7,085.10	62.00	7,006.00
III	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:	-				-	-					
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers				ļ <u> </u>				ļ	·		
	per container	1551	1.00	1,551.00	1.25	1,938.75	0.80	1,240.80	1.25	1,938.75	1.50	2,326.50
				<u> </u>	ļ			1222	ļ	ļ <u> </u>		
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$66,192.00		\$78,507.65	<u> </u>	\$66,090.40		\$62,453.79		\$64,972.70
L	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$661.92 \$65,530.08	0.25%		2.00%	<u>''</u>	2.00%	+	4.00%	\$2,598.91
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$78,311.38		\$64,768.59	1	\$61,204.71		\$62,373.79

 <u> </u>		 <u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	1	AWARDED	l .			